Case 2:22-cv-04163-MAH  Document 125-1  Filed 11/19/25 Page 1 of 5 PagelD: 1994

Exhibit A



Case 2:22-cv-04163-MAH Document 125-1  Filed 11/19/25  Page 2 of 5 PagelD: 1995

e

Date Oc:fa'é'bt’ / 6 Number of pages !(including cover page)
To:

Name

-Company

Telephone

Fax ' ‘ ' RECEIVED
Erom: } 0CT 28 2025 |-
- : ;QMM (Mm 'pm byJNDLA
Company

Telephone —

N/
conmens_Olgecliorn ta SAZhart

) —

Rager Campos




Case 2:22-cv-04163-MAH Notife0timead dizds Aktion Sﬁi@dxebﬂ./lQ/ﬂﬁ,och;?ggg@a% eldpdeagelD: 199

If you currently or previously owned or leased a certain
Model Year 2008-2021 VW GTI, 2008-2019 VW Golf R,
2012-2013 VW Beetle, 2009 VW Jetta Sportwagen,
2008-2013 or 2019-2024 VW Jetta or Jetta GLI, 2009-
2016 VW Eos, 2008-2010 VW Passat, 2009-2017 VW
CC, 2008-2018 VW Tiguan, 2015-2018 VW Golf, 2015-
2019 Gelf Sportwagen or Altrack, 2019-2027 VW
Arteon, 2018-2023 VW Atlas or 2020-2023 VW Atlas
Cross Sport vehicle in the United States or Puerto Rico,
you may be entitied io benefits under a class action
settlemnent. This Notice is being mailed to you because
you have been identiffed as owning or leasing such a
vehicie.

For more information on the proposed Settlerent
and its benefits, your rights, important deadlines and
procedures, how and when to file a claim for
reimbursement, and the deadline and procedures for
objecting to, or excluding yourself from, the
Settlement, visit the Settlement Website at
www.TurboClassSettlement.com or call toll-free
at 1-855-779-6685,

Do not contact the Court for information

_ about the Settlement.
’

Presorted
First-Class Mail

clo JND Legal Administration U-Sl-)icissge
PO Box 91184 Philadelphia, PA
Permit No. 5634

Seattle, WA 98111
=g
o

Postal Service: Please do not mark barcode

Efectronic Service Requested

KVW NHADEVCE3Q

108835020384993 71679 P2
ROGER CAMPOS
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Notice of Proposed Class Action Settlement

If you currently or previously owned or leased a certain
Model Year 2008-2021 ViV GTI, 2008-2019 VW Goff R,
2012-2043 VW Beetle, 2002 VW Jetia Sportwagen,
2008-2013 or 2019-2024 VWV Jefta or Jetta GLI, 2009-
2016 VW Eos, 2008-2010 VW Passat, 2009-2017 VW
CC, 2009-2018 VW Tiguan, 2015-2018 VW Gclf, 2015-
2019 Golf Sportwagen or Alitrack, 2019-2021 VW
Arteon, 2018-2023 VW Atfas or 2020-2023 VW Atlas
Cross Sport vehicle in the United States ¢r Puerto Rico,
you may be entitled to benefits under a class action
setlement. This Notice is being mailed io you because
you have been identified as owning or leasing such a
vehicle.

For mere information on the proposed Settlement
and its benefits, your rights, important deadlines and
procedures, how and when to file a claim for
reimbursement, and the deadline and procedures for
objecting to, or excluding yourself from, the
Settlement, visit the Settlement Website at
www.TurboClassSettlement.com or call toll-free
at 1-855-779-66885. '

Do noet contact the Court for information
about the Settlement.

EHED

Presorted
Turbocharger Class Settlement “ 1 First-Class Mait
c/o JND Legal Administration u.i5 ‘itistDage

PO Box 91184

Seattle, WA 98111 Philadelphia, PA

Permit Ne. 5634

[ELEE

Electronic Service Requested

Postal Service’: Please do not mark barcode

KVW NTWMBX9VCH

108835020384968 T679 P2
ROGER CAMPOS



Name:

Current Address;

Address Change Form

To make sure your informaticn remains up—to—datg in aur rlecérds,
please confirm your address by filling in the above information and
depasiting this postcard in the U.S. Mail.

Carefully separate this Address Change Form at the perforation.
Name:

Current Address:

Address Change Form

Te make sure your information remains up-to-date in our records,
please confirm your address by filing in the above information and
depositing this posteard in the U.S. Mail.

Turbocharger Class Settlement
M 10N

' ID: 199
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9-30-25

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Shady Ali, am the current owner of a_. On November9, 2024 my

check engine light came on. | gotin contact with my local VW dealer where the vehicle was

originally purchased and scheduled it for a diagnostic two days later. The vehicle was
broughtinto Northtown VW.

I was diagnosed with a “faulty Turbo Waste Gate Stuck Open”. | was told by the
Technician “these do not get repaired, they get replaced”. | was also informed thereis no
coverage such as warranty orrecall atthe time. | was told this would be an out-of-pocket
expense of $3750 plus the diagnostic fee of $211 plus taxes. | cannot afford to do a repair
forthis amount. I have provided the diagnostic for proof of the faulty Turbo. The carhas
been meticulously taken care of and has not been modified in any way, shape orform. |

have filed a claim at www.turboclasssettlement.com as well. My claim number:
P67XZ5P8RE.
I, Shady Ali, of

, ownerof a
2016 VW Tiguan VIN No. , am providing a copy of my Title,

Registration, Bill of Sale, as proof of ownership. | ask the court to deny approval, and |
object to the proposed settlement of 50%. In the case of Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of
America, Inc., et al., United States District Court for the District of New Jersey, Civil Action
No. 2:22-cv-04163-MAH. If you have any questions or concerns to my objection, you can

reach me at [ NEGEGEGEGE .

Sincerely,

Shady Ali
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SHADY N ALT : - -
T northtown
— Nov 11 2 Eoyotavokswagen

1135 Millersport Hwy | Amherst NY 14226

I D1 AX CA CK GC 0 716 923 2101
serice apvisor NTICHOLAS LENNERT ME VY Dl £ Sales (716) 836- 460r?hlt OSerwce 169

09NOV24

77418 77419

Warranty Disclaimer: Any warranties
on the products supplied hereby are
those made by the manufacturer.
The seller expressly disclaims all
warranties, either express or implied,
including any implied warranty of
merchantability or fithess for a
particular purpose. And neither
assumes nor authorizes any other
person to assume for it any liability
in connection with the sale of said
products. Labor performed in
connection with these services is
warranted by the seller for the lesser
of 90 days or 4,000 miles. Customer
i shall not be entitled to recover from
the dealership any consequential
damages, damages to property,
damages for loss of usey loss of
time, loss of profit or income, or any
other incidental damages.

X

Service & Parts Hours

7:30 AM - 9:00 PM Mon. - Sat. LABOR AMOUNT : Thank you for doing
. . Lo PARTS AMOUNT 0.00 business with northtown!!!
ree shuttle service available GAS,OIL, LUBE 0.00 v . o
for our service customers " SUBLET AMOUNT oo We're taking service to the
(some restrictions apply) MISC. CHARGES 0.00] nth degree. Please ask to
Ask about our Tire and Accessory Specials... | TOTAL CHARGES 211.00 speak to the service
L ) . ADDITIONAL PAYEE 0.00 .
CoLIllsAon vehicles repaired SALES TAX 18.46 manager if you are not
24-hours, Mon. - Wed. : iefi
northtown collision centre PLEN Y completely satISfled-'
3840 Sheridan Drive , , A :
614-1900 "Vehicles still on the property and/or with unpaid balances after more than 5

. — days post repair or unapproved estimate will be subject t'o storage charges.
Frank Brown’s Towing Storaqe charges v_vnll accrue at. a rate of $§O/day, retroactive to the first.day,

" 832-6600 following the expiration of this 5 day period. These storage charges will be
subject to the same rules and statutes governing the application of

Fo"ow us: Mechanic’s Lien."
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northtown ,

nTire..your best source for tires

*Price match guarantee

SeeSemlceAdwsorForDetaﬂs * Nati ide Road H d
ALoONWICE ROad razar

* Complimentary tire rotation

.....

At the best price in town.
Seeadvisorfor details,

northtown

toyota scion vw
Expires: Nov 11 2025
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YEAR MAKE MODEL COLQR‘ ; STOCK NO.
; Yealk awanonn T1 A4
VIN/SERIAL NO. ODOMETER READING 5 S;ALESPERSON
; O RE T i 3
[J Not Accurate Y Vi . #i PEARE. % : .
|THE VEHICLE IS A: [ NEW VEHICLE ] USED VEHICLE Prior Use Certification:(required by Vehicle and Traffic Law, Section 417-a if the principal prior use of the Vehicle
. ) were as a police vehicle; taxicab, rental vehicle or driver education vehicle). The principal prior use of the Vehicle
L] DEMONSTRATOR []WHOLESALE VEHICLE [JJUNKVEHICLE |yagsas: a police vehicle , ataxicab , a rental vehicle , or a driver education vehicle "

.| Dealer's optional_fee for processing application for registration and/or certificate o

Case 2:22-cv-04163-MAH  Document 125-2  Filed 11/19/25 Page 6 of 6 PagelD: 2004

northtown

#

RETAIL PURCHASE AGREEMENT , Deal Numbegl_‘,i;_ .
Purchaser's Name(s):  ~HADT # ALY Date: - )
Counti: )
DOB:

v :
E-mail: D.L./State I.D.#:___ Issuing State:L_ Exp. Date:

The above information has been requested so that we may. verify your identity. By signing below, you represent that you are at least 18 years of age and have
authority to enter into this Agreement. The Odometer Reading for the Vehicle you are purchasing is accurate unless indicated otherwise. Please refer to the Federal
Mileage Statement for full disclosure.

CASH PRICE OF VEHICLE

Any warranties by a manufacturer or supplier other than our Dealership are theirs, not ours, and only | OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
such manufacturer or supplier shall be liable for performance under such warranties. We neither | (Dealer Installed)

assume nor authorize any other person to assume for us any liability in connection with the sale of
the Vehicle and related goods and services. If we enter into a service contract with you at the time
of, or within 90 days of, the date of this transaction, we may not limit or modify the implied warranties.
NEW VEHICLES SOLD AS-IS: We expressly disclaim all express and implied warranties,
including the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a-particular purpose. The

manufacturer’s warranty is not affected by this disclaimer of warranties by the Dealership.

USED VEHICLES: If this motor vehicle is classified as a used motor vehicle, the
Dealer named above certifies that the entire vehicle is in condition and repair to
render, ‘'under normal use, satisfactory and adequate service upon the public
highway at the time of delivery.
No express warranty or implied warranty of fitness for any particular purpose or implied warranty of
merchantability beyond that set forth above is given by the Dealer, unless a box is marked below
indicating that the Vehicle is sold with a Used Vehicle Limited Warranty from the Dealer or the Dealer
enters into a Service Contract with you at the time of, or within 90 days of, the date of this transaction.
CONTRACTUAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT (USED VEHICLES ONLY) The information you see
on the window form for this vehicle is part of this Contract.:Information on the window form
overrides any contrary provisions in the contract of sale. Traduccién espaiioia: Vea el dorso.
[J The Vehicle is sold with a Used Vehicle Limited Warranty from the Dealer which is issued with arid
made part of this form. No other express warranties are made by the Dealer. Any implied warranties
shall apply for the duration required by State Law or the duration of the Used Vehicle Limited Warranty, | TOTAL SELLING PRICE
whichever is longer. The duration of this Limited Warranty is based on the Vehicle’s mileage as follows:

36,000 miles or less, the warranty is for 90 days or 4,000 miles, whichever comes first.

36,001 to 79,999 miles, the warranty is for 60 days or 3,000 miles, whichever comes first.

80,000 to 100,000 miles, the warranty is for 30 days or 1,000 miles, whichever comes first.

(1 OTHER: TAXABLE SUBTOTAL
X X i

. —— SALES TAX o
NEW VEHICLES: The remainder of the Manufacturer’s Limited-Warranty Applies for ’
months or miles, whichever comes first. DEALER'S OPTIONAL FEE FOR Ly L
X X PROCESSING APPLICATION*

seécuring special of 'distinctive plates‘(if"a’pp’licéB’I'e)’.'"THIS‘%S"NOT’A’Dﬂ'/iv FEE™*$
*THE OPTIONAL DEALER REGISTRATION OR TITLE APPLICATION PROCESSING FEE ($75.00 MAXIMUM) AND
SPECIAL PLATE PROCESSING FEE ($5.00 MAXIMUM) ARE NOT NEW YORK STATE OR DEPARTMENT OF |WASTE TIRE MANAGEMENT &
MOTOR VEHICLES FEES. UNLESS A LIEN IS BEING RECORDED OR THE DEALER ISSUED NUMBER PLATES, | RECYCLING FEE

YOU MAY SUBMIT YOUR OWN APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AND/OR CERTIFICATE OF TITLE OR FOR A
SPECIAL OR DISTINCTIVE PLATE TO ANY MOTOR VEHICLE ISSUING OFFIGE.

The annual fee to be assessed by the Department of Motor Vehicles for the éost of the plate will be $

THE AMOUNT INDICATED ON THIS SALES CONTRACT OR LEASE AGREEMENT FOR REGISTRATION AND
TITLE FEES IS AN ESTIMATE. IN SOME INSTANCES, IT MAY EXCEED THE ACTUAL FEES DUE THE
COMMISSIONER OF MOTOR VEHICLES. THE DEALER WILL AUTOMATICALLY, AND WITHIN SIXTY DAYS
OF SECURING SUCH REGISTRATION AND TITLE, REFUND ANY AMOUNT OVERPAID FOR SUCH FEES.

X X

The price contained in this contract is the final contract price to which the parties have agreed. No additional
fee or charge may be imposed or collected. Please see paragraph titled “Price Changes” on the reverse side.

' TRADE-IN VEHICLE INFORMATION

s

Year: » Model: Color._ TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ;-
A MAA Ly

VIN/Serial No.: Odometer Reading: LESS DEPOSIT
BiR [J Not Accurate

Trade-In Allowance: Balance Owed & Lienholder: WA

IF YOU SHOULD BE ENTITLED TO A REFUND UNDER NEW YORK GENERAL BUSINESS LAW, SECTION 198-b,
IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS TRANSACGTION, THE VALUE OF ANY VEHICLE YOU MAY HAVE TRADED-IN (IF THE
DEALERSHIP CHOOSES NOT TO RETURN IT TO YOU) SHALL NOT BE THE VALUE LISTED IN THIS AGREEMENT. || ESS CASH DUE AT DELIVERY.
INSTEAD, THE VALUE WILL BE DETERMINED BASED ON THE NATIONAL AUTO DEALERS ASSOCIATION USED
CAR GUIDE WHOLESALE VALUE OR OTHER GUIDE APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF MOTOR.VEHICLES,
AND ADJUSTED FOR MILEAGE, IMPROVEMENTS AND ANY MAJOR PHYSICAL OR MECHANICAL DEFECTS.

_OTHER MATERIAL UNDERSTANDINGS AND INTEGRATED DOCUMENTS -
[OJIF MARKED, PLEASE SEE THE DELIVERY CONFIRMATION

AMOUNT TO BE FINANCED
(See Paragraphs 12 and 18 on Reverse Side)

IF YOU AGREE TO ASSIST ME IN OBTAINING FINANCING FOR
ANY PART OF THE PURCHASE PRICE, THIS ORDER SHALL NOT

o

(O3 IF MARKED, PLEASE SEE THE CONDITIONAL DELIVERY AGREEMENTLIMITED RIGHT TO GANGEL BE BINDING UPON YOU OR ME UNTIL ALL OF THE CREDIT
TERMS ARE PRESENTED TO ME IN ACCORDANCE WITH

; ; i . REGULATION “Z* (TRUTH-IN-LENDING) AND ARE ACCEPTED BY
Estimated Delivery Date Delivery Location ME. IF | DO NOT ACCEPT THE CREDIT TERMS WHEN

PRESENTED, | MAY CANCEL THIS ORDER AND MY DEPOSIT WILL
BE REFUNDED.

NOTICE TO CONSUMER: ‘IF THE VEHICLE IS NOT DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS AGREEMENT WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE
ESTIMATED DELIVERY DATE AND THE DELAY IS NOT ATTRIBUTABLE TO YOU, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS AGREEMENT AND TO RECEIVE A
FULL REFUND OF YOUR DEPOSIT. Please see the Reverse Side for more information.

The froni and back of this Agreement and any documents which are part of this transaction or incorporated herein comprise the entire agreement affecting this
Retail Purchase Agreement and no other agreement or understanding of any nature concerning the same has been made or entered into, or will be recognized. |
have read the terms and conditions of this Agreement, including the terms and conditions that appear on the reverse side, and agree to them as if they-were prinied

above my sign‘ature. [ further acknowledge receipt of a copy of this Agreement. This Agreement shall not become binding until signed and accepted by Purchaser(s)
and an Autharized, Repregentative of the Dealership. . N1 E2G010

e F o
Fy g,

514

Purchaser

b

Accepted by Authorized Dealership Reptesentative Date

To Reorder: Login into easysource.cdkglobal.com or Call 1-800-237-2372 ltem # 8963224-14858
Copyright © 2015 CDK Global, LLC All.rights reserved. New York (01/16)

‘Purchaser
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To all involved parties of Kimball v. Volkswagen Group of America,

| wish to submit for your consideration a formal objection to the proposed settlement. The
proposed settlement only reimburses people who had the work done. However, there are
many people in the class who coutd not afford to have the work done or were advised
alternative solutions to delay the work (myself included). The proposed settlement leaves
us completely uncompensated for the issues in the settlement.

To avoid disproportionately impacting the poorest class members, a revised settlement
should allow for impacted class members to get the work done by an authorized dealership
within a certain window of time covered by Volkswagen Group of America.

Please update the proposed setﬁemem to allow for this.

Sincerely,

A

Straker Carryer (a covered class member who would receive nothing despite the impactin
the settlement as proposed)

Page 3 of 3 PagelD: 2007
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United States District Court for the District of New Jersey

Re:  Kimball. v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.
Civil Action No. 2:22-cv-04163

To Whom it May Concern:

I hereby withdraw my objection to the proposed Class Action Settlement in this action.

Name:
Address:

Model: 2013 Audi A6
VIN:

Respectfully submitted,

Howard Breslau
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United States District Court for the District of New Jersey

no.. j 2SO N § BRSOR R | SRR . FUSRPUSNET Ll YRS R S

Civil Action No, 2:22-cv-04163
To Whom it May Concern:

I hereby withdraw my objection to the proposed Class Action Settlement in this action.

Name:
Address:

Model: 2016 Volkswagen Tiguan
VIN: I

Shady Ali



